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*Congregation, please stand
Welcome and Announcements Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light
*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude God and God Alone Lusia Glagoleva
Simpson, arr.
Call to Worship Carey Huddlestun
The boy Samuel heard God’s voice in the night.
We come listening for God’s voice.
God knew us before we knew ourselves.
We come listening for God’s voice.
Our minds, bodies, and souls belong to God.
We come listening for God’s voice.
We come to this place to listen and follow.
Let us worship God!

Invocation Rev. Caroline Smith
*Hymn 281 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling Congregation
Children’s Sermon Jane Redman

Children are invited to leave for the children’s series “Elements of Worship”
Scripture Psalm 139:1-5,12-17 Rev. Smith

Pastoral Prayer Rev. Smith

*Hymn 633 All the Way My Savior Leads Me Congregation



Offertory Prayer Brandy Huneycutt

Offertory Come Down, O Love Divine David Barker
Williams/Burton, arr.

Anthem Ancient Words Sanctuary Choir
Edwards, arr.

Sermon You Are Free Rev. Smith
1 Corinthians 6:12-20

*Hymn 41 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy  Congregation
*Benediction Rev. Smith
*Response Congregation

Go, tell it on the mountain, over the hills and everywhere,
Go, tell it on the mountain that Jesus Christ is born.

Departure of the Light

Postlude More Love Lusia Glagoleva
Pethel, arr.

Our Deacon of the Week is Brandy Huneycutt. Brandy and her husband
Chad have been Parkway members since 2005. They have two adult
children. Brandy serves on the hospitality committee and teaches
Sunday school to our youngest members.

Thank You Breakfast and Combined Sunday School
9:00 am Sunday, January 28, in the fellowship hall
Breakfast casserole, fruit salad, coffee, juice, and baked goods will
be provided by the Covenant class.

Parkway member and missionary, Kristy Engel, will be sharing
about what she has been doing, where she’s going next, and how
to stay connected. Please join us!



Sun., Jan. 14

Tues., Jan. 16

Wed., Jan. 17

Thurs., Jan. 18
Sun., Jan. 21

This Week’s Calendar

Coffee Fellowship

Sunday School

Worship

Missions committee meeting

Outdoor Recreation Area committee meeting
Men’s group meeting in the conference room
Ladies’ lunch at Athens Kouzzina

Dinner

Wednesday Night Activities

Sanctuary Choir rehearsal

Women’s morning Bible Study

Deacons’ meeting

Coffee Fellowship

Sunday School

Worship

Finance committee meeting

Parkway Baptist Church

5975 State Bridge Road
Duluth, Georgia 30097
Church Office: 770-476-4441

www.parkway-baptist.org
Please scan the QR code for guest registration.

9:30 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm
12:15 pm
9:00 am
11:30 am
5:30 pm
6:15 pm
7:00 pm
10:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm
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