

parkway baptist church

January 14, 2024

PARKWAY BAPTIST CHURCH

January 14, 2024

*Congregation, please stand

Welcome and Announcements

Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light

*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude God and God Alone

Lusia Glagoleva

Simpson, arr.

Call to Worship

Carey Huddlestun

The boy Samuel heard God's voice in the night.

We come listening for God's voice.

God knew us before we knew ourselves.

We come listening for God's voice.

Our minds, bodies, and souls belong to God.

We come listening for God's voice.

We come to this place to listen and follow.

Let us worship God!

Invocation Rev. Caroline Smith

*Hymn 281 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling Congregation

Children's Sermon Jane Redman

Children are invited to leave for the children's series "Elements of Worship"

Scripture Psalm 139:1-5,12-17 Rev. Smith

Pastoral Prayer Rev. Smith

*Hymn 633 All the Way My Savior Leads Me Congregation

Offertory Prayer Brandy Huneycutt

Offertory Come Down, O Love Divine David Barker

Williams/Burton, arr.

Anthem Ancient Words Sanctuary Choir

Edwards, arr.

Sermon You Are Free Rev. Smith

1 Corinthians 6:12-20

*Hymn 41 There's a Wideness in God's Mercy Congregation

*Benediction Rev. Smith

*Response Congregation

Go, tell it on the mountain, over the hills and everywhere, Go, tell it on the mountain that Jesus Christ is born.

Departure of the Light

Postlude More Love Lusia Glagoleva

Pethel, arr.

Our Deacon of the Week is Brandy Huneycutt. Brandy and her husband Chad have been Parkway members since 2005. They have two adult children. Brandy serves on the hospitality committee and teaches Sunday school to our youngest members.

Thank You Breakfast and Combined Sunday School

9:00 am Sunday, January 28, in the fellowship hall Breakfast casserole, fruit salad, coffee, juice, and baked goods will be provided by the Covenant class.

Parkway member and missionary, Kristy Engel, will be sharing about what she has been doing, where she's going next, and how to stay connected. Please join us!

This Week's Calendar

Sun., Jan. 14	Coffee Fellowship	9:30 am
	Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship	11:00 am
	Missions committee meeting	12:15 pm
	Outdoor Recreation Area committee meeting	12:15 pm
Tues., Jan. 16	Men's group meeting in the conference room	9:00 am
	Ladies' lunch at Athens Kouzzina	11:30 am
Wed., Jan. 17	Dinner	5:30 pm
	Wednesday Night Activities	6:15 pm
	Sanctuary Choir rehearsal	7:00 pm
Thurs., Jan. 18	Women's morning Bible Study	10:30 am
Sun., Jan. 21	Deacons' meeting	9:00 am
	Coffee Fellowship	9:30 am
	Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship	11:00 am
	Finance committee meeting	12:15 pm



Parkway Baptist Church

5975 State Bridge Road Duluth, Georgia 30097 Church Office: 770-476-4441

www.parkway-baptist.org

Please scan the QR code for guest registration.